
 
      
 
 
 
 

               CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER - U14292JH1975GOI001223 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender no.  CMPDI/RI-VII/GMT/AMC/2018/ E192479                                         Date:  04.06.2018 

 

1.    Sealed tenders are invited for providing 06 nos. of Lan point from the existing Lan system at CMPDI, 

RI-7, Bhubaneswar as detailed below: 

Name of work :-                :To provide 06 nos. of LAN port /point from the existing LAN switch 

(Details in Annexure-I) at CMPDI, RI-7, Plot no.-E-4, Near Gandhi Park, samantapuri, 

Bhubaneswar. 

Cost of tender document       :  NIL 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) amount: NIL 

 Estimated cost: Rs. 17115/- (excluding tax) 

2. Availability of Tender Document 

Tender document shall be available from the office of the HoD (Geomatics), CMPDI, RI-7, Plot 

no.-E-4, Near Gandhi Park, samantapuri, Bhubaneswar. Tender Document may also be obtained 

by downloading from the website (http://www.cmpdi.co.in). 

3.   Receipt of Tender 

The last day of submitting the offer is 20.07.2018 at 1:00PM. Filled Tenders  to submit in sealed 

envelopes in the office of the HoD (Geomatics), CMPDI, RI-7, Plot no.-E-4, Near Gandhi Park, 

Samantapuri, Bhubaneswar. 

4.   Opening of Tender 

The offers received shall be opened on the same day i.e. 20.07.2018 at 3:30PM. Tenderers may 

attend the opening of the tender. If the tender is not opened on the above date due to 

unforeseen circumstances, the same shall be opened on the next working day. Tenderers may 

attend the opening of the tender. 

5.   CMPDI reserves the right to cancel the tender in part or whole without assigning any reason. 

6.   Name & Designation of the   :     1. HOD (Geomatics), CMPDI, RI-7, Plot no.-E-4,  

              Officer Issuing Tender                      Near Gandhi Park, samantapuri, Bhubaneswar 

7. Party may visit the site in office hours (10.00 AM to 4.00 PM) at any working day. 

 

HOD (Geomatics) 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 ANNEXURE-I 

 

Scope of Work 

 

1. Laying of Cables (cat-6) with casing & capping, with other necessary accessories required for 
laying cables. ( All accessories  required for laying the cables has to be provided by  the vender including 
06 nos I/O box) 

2.   Cable has to be laid from the existing switch located at 1st floor of CMPDI office & fitting of I/O 
box at specified point. (04 nos. at north wing & 02 nos. at south wing of the office building in 
ground floor). 

3. Supply of 02 rolls (2 x 305 mtrs.) of Cat-6 cable of reputed make either Dlink, Digisol or Molex. 
All the rolls should be of same make. 

4. Supply of 02 nos. 08 port unmanaged D-Link make switch. 

5. Testing of connectivity of ports after being fitted and connected. 

6. Standard warranty for item no 3 & 4. 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
                                                                                                                                       Annexure II 

 

Format of pricing 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

 Details of Work Unit (no.)  Combined Price 
for items 

mentioned in sl 
no 1(excluding all 

taxes) 

1 

(a) 

 

Laying of Cables (cat-6) with casing & 
capping with other necessary accessories 
from the existing switch located at 1st floor & 
fitting of I/O box at specified point. (04 nos. 
at north wing & 02 nos. at south wing of the 
office building 

     

 

 

 

 

1 lot 

 

(b) 
Supply of 02 rolls (2 x 305 mtrs.) Cat-6 
cable.( Make:- D-Link/ Digisol /Molex ) 

 

(c) Supply of 02 nos. 08 port unmanaged D-Link 
make switch 

(d) Testing of  connection of ports provided  

(e) 01 year warranty for item no. c  from date of 
supply. 

2.  Tax (GST)  Rate (if 
applicable):  

 Total Tax 
Amount: 

3.  Total Amount    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

ANNEXURE-III 

 

 

 

Format 

(Certificate to be furnished by the Bidder in case the tender document is downloaded from 
Website.) 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE 

 

 

(Only for Tenderer using downloaded tender document from Website) 

 

I/We…..……………………………………………………..………… undertake that the  Tender submitted by us 
is downloaded from Website (http:\\www.cmpdi.co.in) and is same in content and form 
(verbatim), and any deviation, if detected, at any stage, would entitle CMPDI to reject our 
bid/offer without assigning any reason or recourse to any penal action, and would be legally 
binding on us. 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer 

 

 

Seal………………………….. 


